


Swimming Pools Technical Advisory Committee – Errata/Glitch 
[bookmark: _Hlk150101471]8th Edition (2023) Florida Building Code, Building 

CHAPTER 4 SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON OCCUPANCY AND USE

SECTION 454 SWIMMING POOLS AND BATHING PLACES (PUBLIC AND PRIVATE)

SW-FBC-B - Ch. 4 – Errata #4 - (Received after deadline 12/4/2023)

From: Miranda Oliver <MOliver@american-pools.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 1:29 PM
To: Pool Code Questions <PoolCodeQuestions@flhealth.gov>
Cc: Vincent, Bob G <Bob.Vincent@flhealth.gov>; Sam Brown <SBrown@american-pools.com>
Subject: Swim Up Bars Questions for new Code

Good afternoon, 

I was reviewing the new code sections for the Swim Up bars and I found the addendum on the DOH website, but it appears that the entirety of addendum did not make it to the published version of the Florida Building Code. The entire section of 454.1.9.9.8 is missing from the building code webpage. Please advise as the code on the building code website it appears the stools would be an underwater obstruction currently. 

454.1.9.9.8 A swim-up bar may include obstructions intended for seating.  Any structure intended for seating in the pool shall have a minimum of 2 inch (51 mm) horizontal and 2 inch (51 mm) vertical markings in contrasting color on every edge, and be structurally rigid, impervious, non-toxic, smooth, and slip resistant.  The corner intersections which protude or angle into the pool water shall be rounded with a minimum of 2 inch (51 mm) radius. Edges of such obstructions shall not overhang into the water.

Staff comment – This section was approved by the Commission during the March 14, 2023 rule development workshop and for some reason is missing from the published version of the FBC. This section needs to be added to code for consistency with the code language as approved by the Commission.

[bookmark: _Hlk157289663]TAC Recommendation: Will be considered during the February 21-22, 2024.

Commission Action:

SW-FBC-B - Ch. 4 – Glitch #9 - (Received after deadline 12/11/2023)

From: Dallas Thiesen <Dallas@floridapoolpro.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 6:31 AM
To: Madani, Mo <Mo.Madani@myfloridalicense.com>
Subject: Late Glitch Fix
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Good morning Mo, 

I know that the errata/glitch deadline is passed but I just caught this in the 2023 FBC. This section should read “do not” instead of “do”. This is a significant error, can this still be fixed? 

454.1.9.7.3.4 Non-applicable requirements.
The following code provisions do apply to resistance exercise pool: Sections 454.1.1.1, 454.1.2.2.3.1, 454.1.2.6 and 454.1.2.2.4.

TAC Recommendation: Will be considered during the February 21-22, 2024.

Commission Action:
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